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If 15c to 25c; shelled cornfield beans,(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. Aug. 21 Hay

Strong; No. 1 timothy, f33.5034.00;
No. 2 timothy, 31.50 32.00.andioreionCONSOLIDATION OF

SCHOOLS WILL BESalePublic
I will sell at Public Auction at my residence 3JJ miles
northwest of Richmond, 1 mile west of Easthaven
Hospital, on what is known as the Bid Eliason farm on

wm,, m. mm nn
Beginning at 1 0 o'clock a. m., the following personal

property:
6 HEAD OF HORSES 6

1 Gray Mare, coming 11 years old; 1 Gray Horse, coming
12 years old (sound) ; 1 Bay Mare, coming 13 years old;
2 two-year-o- ld Black Colts (both sound) ; 1 Bay Colt,
yearling, (sound).

7 HEAD OF CATTLE 7
4 Shorthorn Milk Cows, all extra good cows; 2 Male
Calves and 1 Roan Calf, coming yearlings.

78 HEAD OF HOQS 78
12 Brood Sows (immuned) ; 30 Shoats, weighing 80 to
100 pounds; 35 Spring Pigs; 1 Poland China Male Hog.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS & HARNESS

BUTTER FAT QUOTATION.
Butter fat delivered in Richmondis

bringing 67 cents this week.

Local Grain Market

Richmond flour mills are nnvin?
$2.11 for No. 1 red wheat; $2.08 for
No. 2; $2.04 for No. 3; No. 4. $2.00;.No. 6, $1.90.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whetan)

SELLING PRICES

BUYING
Corn, $2.60; oats, 70c; rye, $1.65;

straw, per ton, $8.00.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton $80; per
cwt., $4.25. Oil Meal, per ton, $95;
cwt., $5.00. Tankage "50 per ton,
$95; per cwt., $4.85; 60 per cent.,
$110 per ton; cwt., $5.65; Quaker
Dairy Feed, per ton $52.00; per cwt.
$2.75; Salt, per bbl., $2.75. Wheat
Bran, per ton. $48.50; cwt., $2.50.
Bran and Shorts mixed, per ton, $57.50,
per cwt.. $3.00. Pure Wheat Mid-ling- s,

per ton, $66.50; per cwt., $3.50.

PRODUCE MARKET

The following are the lobbine nries
on produce in Richmond today-Egg-s

Dozen, candled. 42 rpnls:
creamy butter, 54 cents.

The following prices are being. paid
today for produce by Richmond job-
bers:

Eggs Per dozen, 40 cents. Old
chickens, per lb. 24c; frying chickens,
per lb, 27c.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Corrected Daily by Eggemeyer's)

SELLING PRICES

Beets, c bunch; .leaf lettuce, lb.,
15c; head lettuce, trimmed, ib., 35c
tomatoes, select, lb., 5c; canning to-

matoes, bushel, $1.00 to $1.50; dry
onions, lb., 8c; parsley, per bunch,
15c; mangoes, dozen, 15c; red man-
goes, 'ach, 5c; turnips, lb., 8c; garlic,
lb., $1.00; summer squash, lb.. 3c;
radishes, bunch, 5c; peas, lb, 25c;
cabbage, lb.. 8c: horse radish root.
lb., 40c; finger peppers, dozen, 10c;
tresh dill, bunch, 10c; egg plant, lb.

1 McCormick Binder, ot 1 Studebaker Wagon with
cut. box bed

1 McCormick Mower, ot 1 Brown Wagon with box
cut. bed

1 Hay Rake 1 Drag
2 Rollers 3 Self Hog-feede- rs

1 Wayne Wheat Drill 3 Hog Troughs
1 Osborn Disc 1 Pair Horse Clippers
1 Harrow 1 Lawn Swing
1 Oliver Riding Plow 1 Cream Separator
1 Walking Plow 2 Sets Breeching Harness
1 New Ideal Manure 1 Set Hip-stra- p Harness

Spreader 2 Sets Buggy Harness
1 Gravel Bed Collars, Lines, etc.

HAY, CORN AND STRAW
40 Acres of good growing 6 Tons Timothy Hay, extra

Corn good
4 Tons Clover Hay 4 Tons Baled Straw

CHICKENS AND TURKEYS
3 dozen Plymouth Rock Chickens ; 4 dozen Spring Chick-
ens; 1 Turkey Gobbler; 2 Turkey Hens; 21 nice young
Turkeys. Also numerous other articles including some
household goods.

QeOo Wo Walker

id., zuc; new potatoes, 4 lbs, 25c:
per pk., 90c; new corn, home grown
dozen. 30c; Michigan celery, bunch,
8c; green beans, lb., 10c; sweet pota
toes, 2 lbs., 25c; Lima beans, lb., S5c
pickling onions, per lb., 15c; okra, pel
lb., 40c; cauliflower, per lb., 30.

Eggs, per dozen. 50c; creamery but
ter. lb., 62c; country butter, lb., 55c i
spring chicken, lb. 50c.

Produce (Buying)
Country butter, lb., 40c; eggs, dozen,

40c; old chickens; lb, 25c; frying
chickens, lb., 33c.

Fruit.
Bananas, lb., 12c; lemons, dozen,

40c; limes, dozen. 30c; oranges, dozen,
60c; watermelons, each, 45c; canta-
loupes, each 10c; California, plums, lb,
25c; peaches, lb., 10c; Malaga grapes,
lb., 40c; apples, lb, 6c to 10c; Alligatol
pears, each. 50c; prickly pears, lb.,
20c; nectarines, lb, 25c; blueberries,
quart. 40c; Backmeyer's Tip Top mel
ons, lb., 6c; Honey Dew melons, eacl
35c to 50c.

Three separate Invitations are us-
ually eent to guests in China.

DESIGNS HUGE
FLYING BOAT

1 .

!1 A

Lieut. Col. J. C Porter.
Lieut Col. J. C. Porter, R. A.

is the designer of a huge triplana
flying boat which may be the next
aircraft to cross the Atlantic. Aerial
experts have recently predicted that
the machine of more than two planeswill be the successful commercial
craft of the future, a theory which
Col. Porter has been, advocating for
years.

and

Fall Waists
Of Georgette and Crepe

$3.98 to $12.50

Keeps Prices Down

BIS M7cAP1TAL

$350,OOO.UU,

Correct pall Fashion
need NOT mean

High Cost
If you know where to shop

Come and see these

ocal

GRAIN QUOTATIONS

WAGNER'S GRAIN LETTER
CHICAGO, Aug. 21. The grain mar-

kets remain narrow; hogs have been
firm for two days. Corn crop news in-

dicates a record crop in the north,
though Kansas has been hard hit. The
government's move to investigate food
prices remains a check. Outside buy-
ing power is light.' Oats particularlyare held by the lack of export sales-- ,

and the cold, hard buying in Europe
looks as if Europe will use her email
credits for the purchase of wheat.
Locals are friendly.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER A CO,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phos 1720.
CHICAGO, Aug. 21. Following Is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Corn

Sept. 184 183 183 185
Dec 144 145 1434 145
May 1384 139 137 139

Oata
Dec 75 76 74 76
May . 7814 78 77i 78

Pork
Sept 43.25 44.50 43.25 44.40

Lard
Sept 28.90 29.30 28.65 29.27

Ribs
Sept 24.70 25.15 24.55 25.00

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., Aug. 21. Cloverseed:

Prime cash, $30.50; Oct., $25.35; Dec,
$25.50; March, $25.75. Alsike: Prime
cash, $25.15; Oct., $25.35; Dec, $25.50;
March, $25.75. Timothy: Old and new,
$5.37; Sept., $5.87; Oct., $5.72;
Dec, $5.85; Mar., $5.97.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. Aug. 21. Corn No. 2

mixed, $1.981.99; No. 2 yellow, $1.99
2.00. Oats No. 2 white, 7478c;

No. 3 white, 72 i 77c. Pork, nomin-
al; ribs, $24.5025.50; lard. $29.27.

By Associated PresjO
CINCINNATI. O., Aug. 21. Wheat
No. 1 red, $2.2G2.27; No. 2 red,

$2.242.25; No. 3 red. $2.202.22;
Other grades as to quality, $2.052.18.

Corn No. 2 white. $2.072.08;
No. 3 white, $2.07; No. 4 white, $2.06;
Corn No. 2 yellow, $2.08; No. 3 yellow,
$2.07; No. 4 yellow, $2.06; Corn, No.
2 mixed, $2.07(if 2.08.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., August 21.
Hogs Receipts, 5,000; higher.
Cattle Receipts, 800; active and

steady.
Calves Receipts, 600; strong.
Sheep Receipts, 500; lower and

steady.
HOGS

Good to choice, 160 to 200 pounds,
$21 21.10; good to choice, 200 to 225
pounds, $21.0021.15; mixed to me-
dium, 160 to 200 lbs.. $2121.10; sows,
according to quality, $15.0018.50;
fat hogs, $20.00 20.50; good to prime,
$21.0021.15; bulk of sows $17.75
18.25; fat back pigs, $19.5020.00;
pregnant sows, $14.00(516.00; feeding
pigs, $19.00 down; poor to best stags,
80 pounds dock, $15.00018.50; pigs,
$20.50 down; boars, thin sows and
spike, not quoted.

CATTLE
Killing steers extra good, 1,300

lbs. and upward, $17.5018; good to
common to medium, 1,150 to
choice, 1,300 lbs. and upward, $16.50
17.00; common to medium, 1,150 to
1,300 lbs. and upward, $15.00()16.00;
good to choice, 1,150 to 1,250 lbs.,
$16.0017.00; common to medium, 0

to 1,250 lbs., $14.5015.50; good
to choice, 1.000 to 1,150 lbs., $15.00
16.50; common to medium, 1,000 to 0

lbs., $12.5014.00; poor to good
under 1.000 lbs., $14.50; good to best,
under 1,000 lbs., $10.5012.00; vearl-ings- .

$12.5014.00; good to choice
butchers, $12.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs. and
up, $14.00; common to medium, 800

lbs. and up, $1113; good to best
under 800 lbs., $1314.50; common 'to
medium, under 800 lbs., $9.00.

Cows Good to Dest, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $10 12.50; common to medium,
1,050 lbs., upward, $9.00(310.00, good
to best under 1,050 pounds, $9.60(3
$11.00; common to medium, under
1050 lbs., $S.OO9.00; canners and
cutters, $5.50 7.50; fair to choice
upward, $11.00 and $12.50: good to
choice milkers, $90.00140.00.

Bull Common to best, 1.300 lbs.
upward, $10 11; good to choice, $10

11.50; fair to med., under 1300 lbs.,
$9.0009.75; common to good bolognas,
$89.

Cs'ves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds. $22.00: common to
medium veals, $14.0018.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $9.00(312.00;
common to medium heavy calves,
$5.008.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
fo ohn'oe steers. S00 lbs., and up.
$10.2511.50; common to fair steers,
800 lbs. and up, $9 10.00; good
to choice steers under 800 lbs., $10.-5- 0;

common to medium, under 800
lbs., $8.00 9.00; medium to good
heifers, $8.00 9.00; medium to good
cows, $7.00128.00; springers, $9.00
12.00; stock calves, 250 to 450 lbs.,
$7.50 11.50; western fed lambs, $18
down; western fed wethers. $13 down:
bucks, per 100 pounds. $7.00?7.50;
fair to choice milkers, $75150;
clipped stock, selling $2 to $3 per 100
lbs. lower than above quotations.

SHEEP AND LAMBS.
Spring Lambs $10 14.50; bucks,

per pound. $5.00 5.50.
Good to choice sheep, $78;common to medium sheep, $6.00;

Dreeaing ewes, $9.0012.00 good to
choice light lambs, $14.50 15.00; com-
mon to medium lambs, $10.0011.00;western fed lambs. $16.00 down; west-
ern wethers. $1100 down.

Corrected by McLean & Company,
Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone.

East 28; Home 81235
DAYTON, Aug. 21. Hogs Receiptstwo cars; market. 25 to 35c higher;choice heavies, $20.5020.75; packersand butchers, $20.5020.75; heavy

Yorkers, $20.00 20.50; light Yorkers,
$19.5020.O0; pigs, $17.0019.00;
stags, $13.00 15.00; common to fair,

DECIDEDJICT. 7

Jackson Township Voters
Will Choose Central School
or Present System.
Final vote on the consolidation of

Jackson township schools will be
taken on October 7, according to C. O.
Williams, county superintendent of
schools.

At this time, taxpayers of the town-
ship will decide on whether or not
the present school system, with six
district schools, will be supplanted by
a consolidated school system with
grade schools In Cambridge City and
Pershing, and a Junior high school, and
high school in Cambridge City.

The majority of Jackson township
residents are in favor of the consolida-
tion, as it not only lessens the school
expenses but adds to the efficiency of
the teaching force, as the teachers
may be paid higher salaries, and may
specialize in particular work, said
Williams.

The increased use of the automobile
has been responsible for the steady
decline in the number of district
schools, according to Williams, who
expressed the opinion Thursday that
the time is not far distant when the
district school will be a thing of the
past and the entire county will use
the consolidates system.

Autos May Be Used.
At present there are 32 district

schools in the county, including about
15 in Wayne township. Distances are
not so great, according to Williams,
but that the school children could be
taken to and from school in motor
trucks, or automobiles in the same or
less time than is required to get to
and from the district schools now and
the upkeep of the automobiles would
be more than paid for by the lessened
expense of maintaining the schools.

"I am particularly interested in the
consolidation of Wayne township
schools, with those in the city of Rich-
mond, and I believe the time is not
far distant when this consolidation
will be affected," Williams said.

"With the building of two Junior
High schools in Richmond, there will
be no place in the township more
than four miles from a school house,
and with an automobile, this is a
negligible distance."

Under the plan for the Jackson
township schools, the junior high
school plans are now being prepared,
and will be submitted to the school
corporation this fall. The only portion
of Jackson township that will not be
joined with the consolidated system is
the corporation of Dublin.

Lincoln Leaguers Will
Hold Meet Next Month

County chairmen of the Indiana Lin-
coln league will hold a meeting some
time this month, or early in Septem-
ber, for the purpose of forming plans
for the next campaign, according to
Clem McConaha. chairman of the
Wayne county league.

Although the exact date of the
meeting has been announced, McCon-
aha said Thursday that he expected a
call from the state committee this
week, giving the date and place of the
meeting.

the State of Indiana, at the City of
Indianapolis, this ISth day of August,
A. D. 1919.

WILLIAM A. ROACH.
Secretary of State.

By P. H. WOLFARD, Deputy.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT
State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss.:

Estate of Irwin B. Arnold, deceased.
Notice is hereby given that the un-

dersigned has been appointed by the
Wayne Circuit Court, Executor of the
estate of Irwin B. Arnold, deceased,
late of Wayne County, Indiana. Said
estate is supposed to be solvent.

JESSE A. WIECHMAN,
Executor.

A. C. Lindemuth, Attorney.

NOTICE OF EXECUTOR'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE

The undersigned executrix of the
last will and and testament of Delila
Hurley, deceased, hereby gives notice
that by virtue of an order of the
Wayne Circuit court, of Wayne county,
Indiana, she will at the hour of 2
o'clock p.m., on Saturday the 20th day
of September. 1919, at the premises
Nos. 117 and ll?1 North Sixth street,
in the city of Richmond, in said coun-
ty and state, offer for sale at public
auction, all the interest of said dece-
dent in and to the following described
real estate, towit:

A part of lot number forty-fiv- e (45)
in that part of the City of Richmond,
Wayne county, Indiana, laid out by
Jeremiah Cox. and bounded and de-srib-

a3 follows: Beginning at the
southwest corner of said lot, thence
north along the east side of North
Sixth (formerly Marion) street, fifty-tw- o

and a half (52 Vi) feet; thence
east parallel with the south line of
said lot, one hundred and thirty-tw- o

(132) feet to an alley; thence south
along the west side of said alley
fifty-tw- o and a half (.Z2V2) feet to the
southeast corner of said lot number
forty-fiv- e (45); thence west along the
south line of said lot fortyfive (45)
to the place of beginning.

Said real estate will first be offered
in two parcels and then as a whole
and sold in whichever manner the
most can be realized therefrom; sub- -

ject to the approval of court, and at
not less than two-third- s of its

value, and upon the following
terms and conditions:

At least one-thir- d of the purchase
money cash in hand, the balance in
two equal installments, payable in not
to exceed nine and eighteen months,
evidenced by notes of the purchaser
payable in a bank of this state, bear-
ing six percent, interest from date,
waiving relief, providing for attorneys
fees and secured by mortgage on the
real estate sold, or the purchaser or
purchasers may pay cash at his or
their option. Said real estate will be
sold free and clear of liens and en-

cumbrances excepting taxes of 1919
due and payable in 1920, which the
purchaser must assume and agree to
pay.

JULIA McLAIN, Executrix.
A. C. LINDEMUTH, Atty.
Aug. 21-2- Sept.

--Dresses at

$18.0018.50; choice fat sows, $19.00
19.50.
Cattle Receipts Five cars;

steady; fair to good shippers, $12.00
14.00; good to choice butchers, $12.00

013.50; fair to medium butchers, $10
12.00; good to choice heifers. $9.00

O12.00; choice fat cows, $9.0010.00;
fair to good fat cows, f7.008.50; bo-

logna cows, $5.006.00; butcher bulls,
$9.00 10.00; bologna bulls $7.0009.00;
calves, $15.0018.00.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady. Sheep, $5.00 8.00. Lambs,
$1013.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., Aug. 21. Receipts
Cattle, 1,400.
Hogs, 3,500.
Sheep, 5,000.
Cattle market, slow and weak;

shippers, $11.5015; butchers steers,
extra, $12.50 15.75; good to choice,
$1112.50; common to fair, $810.50;
Heifers, extra, $12.13; good to
choice, 10.50 11.50; common to fair,
$710; Cows, extra, $1011; good to
choice, $7.50 10; common to fair,
$67; canners, $55.50; stockers and
feeders, $6.5011; bulls, weak; bolog-
na, $89; fat bulls, 59.50(g) 10.50;
milch cows, slow; calves strong; ex
tra, $21; fancy, $21.50; fair to good,
$1620.75; common and large, $8
15.

Hogs, strong to 25c higher; select-
ed heavy shippers, $20.2520.50; good
to choice packers and butchers, $20.75;
medium, $20.75; stags, $1012.25;
common to choice heavy fat sows,
$1216.75; light shippers, $19.25
19.75; pigs, 110 pounds and less, $12
18.50.

Sheep, steady; fair, $45; good to
choice, light, $8.509; fair to good,
$6 8.50; lambs, strong; good to
choice, $1717.50; fair to good, $13
17; common to fair, $8 13.

f (By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Aug. 21. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 13,000, higher; top $21.45;

heavy weight, $1S.85 21.25; medium
weight. $1921.45; lightweight, $19.10

21.45; liht lights, $18.5021; heavy
packing sows, smooth, $1818.75;
packing sow rough, $17 17.75; pigs,
$17.5019.

Cattle Receipts, 9,500 higher; beef
steers, medium and heavy weight,
choice and prime, $16.25 18.75; med-
ium and good, $12.7516.35; common
$10.25 12.75; light weight, good and
choice, $14.2518.25; comon and med-

ium, $9.7514.25; butcher cattle, hei-

fers, $7.5015.00; cows, 7.5013.75;
canners and cutters, $6.257.50; veal
calves, light and handy weight, $19.50

21.00; feeder steers, $813.75;
stocker steers, $7.2511; western
range steers $9.5016.50; cows and
heifers, $9.7513.
Sheep Receipts, 29,000; lower lambs,
84 pounds down, $14.7518; culls and
common, $1014.25; yearling wethers,
$10.50 13.00; ewes, medium, good to
choice, $7.75 9.50; culls and common,
$37.25.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, Aug. 21. Cattle
Receipts 600; slow. Calves Re-

ceipts 250; steady; $624. Hogs
Receipts 1,500; 25 to 50 cents higher;
heavies $21.7522.00; mixed $22.26
$22.50; yorkers $22.5022.75; pigs,
$21.5022.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 400;
lambs $1018.50; a few $18.75; year-
lings $814; sheep $10.5011.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH. Pa., Aug. 21. Hogs
Receipts, 1,200; market higher;

heavies, $20.50 21.00; heavy Yorkers,
$21.7522.00: light Yorkers, $20.25
20.50; pigs, $20.0020.25.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 400;
market, steady; top sheep, $11.25; top
lambs, $16.00.

Calves Receipts, 125; market,
strong; top, $22.50.

LONDON WOOL OFFERING.
(By Associated Press)

LONDON, Aug. 21. There were 6,-4-

bales offered at the wool auction
sales today. Prices were steady and
unchanged except for low cross breds,
which were withdrawn. . America
bought the best merinos and cross-bred- s,

but the bulk of the offerings
went to the continent

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Aug. 21. Butter Mar-

ket, steady; creamery firsts, 4S

53c. Eggs Receipts, 12,432 cases;
market, lower; firsts. 4141c; low-
est, 36c. Live poultry Market, un--

changed.
Potatoes Slightly weaker; arrivals

84 cars; Minnesota Early Ohios, sack-
ed, car lots, $2.853.00 cwt.; Irish
Cobblers, New jersey, sacked, car lots,
$4.10 4.15 cwt.; California Long
Whites, sacked, car lots, $4.254.50
cwt.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Aug. 21. The final
prices on Liberty bonds today were:
3 $99.76
First 4 94.00
Second 4 92.74
First 4 94.20
Second Ahi 92.98
Third 44 94.80
Fourth 4V4 93.14
Victory 3. 99.60
Victory 4 99.60

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Aug. 21. The closing
quotations on the stock exchange
were:
American Can, 48 M.
American Locomotive, 83.
American Beet Sugar, 83.
American Smelter, 74.
Anaconda, 65.
Atchison, 88.
Bethlehem Steel, B., 82.
Canadian Pacific. 155 Vi.

Chesapeaks & Ohio, 65.
Great Northern Pfd., 85.
New York Central, 71.
No. Pacific, 86.
So. Pacific. 94.
Pennsylvania. 43.
U. S. Steel Com.. 100.

LOCAL HAY MARKET
New Hay Timothy, $30.00; mixed,

$28.00; clover, $25.00.

of Silk and Wool that
are favorites for early
fall wear. They set
the mode for School
Days and are smartly
adapted for general
street wear. Select
your Dress here and
Save $5.00 or more.

New FALL SUITS
Moderately priced

Fall Skirts
Of Silk and Wool

$5.98 to $15
Summer Dresses, Skirts, Waists and Smocks
now at one-ha- lf to one-thir- d of original
prices.

JESSE WIECHMAN, Clerk
Phone 5136-- C

payable In 1920, and upon the follow-
ing terms and conditions: At least
one-thir- d of the purchase money cash
In hand, and the balance in two equal
payments In nine (9) and eighteen
(18) months, evidenced by notes of
the purchaser, bearing six per cent
Interest from date of sale, waiving
relief, providing for attorney's fees,
and secured by the first mortgage on
the real estate sold.

Dated August 13, 1919.
EPHRIAM COLLINS,

Administrator.
Gardner, Jessup and Hoelscher,

Attorneys.
August

CITY ADVERTISEMENT

Department of Public Works, office
of the Board, Richmond, Ind., August
18, 1919.

To whom it may concern:
Notice is hereby given by the Board

of Public Works of the City of Rich-
mond, Indiana, that on the 18th day of
August, 1919, they approved an assess-
ment roll showing the prima facie as-

sessments for the following described
public improvement, as authorized by
the Improvement Resolution named:

Improvement Resolution No. 562,
1919. For the improvement of the al-

ley between South 13th and 14th
street; by constructing a cement road-
way in said alley the full width there-
of: from the 1st alley south of Main
street running east and west, to South
"A" street.

Persons interested in or affected by
said described public improvement are
hereby notified that the Board of Pub-
lic Works of said city has fixxed Mon-
day, Sept. 8, 1919, 9 o'clock a. m., as a
date upon which remonstrances will
be received, or heard, against the
amount assessed against each piece of
property described in said roll and will
determine the question as to whether
such lots or tracts of land have been
or will be benefited in the amounts
named on said roll, or in a greater or
less sum than that named on said roll.

Said assessment roll showing said
prima facie assessments, with the
names of owners and descriptions of
property subject to be assessed. Is on
file and may be seen at the office of
the Board of Public Works of said
city.

HARRY W. GILBERT,
THOMAS C. TAYLOR,
JOHN E. PELTZ.

Board of Public Works.
Aug.l9-7t- .

State of Indiana, Department of
State, William A. Roach. Secretary of
State. To all to whom these presentsshall come, greeting:

I, William A. Roach, Secretary of
State of the State of Indiana, herebv
certify that the MURRAY THEATRE
COMPANY has this day caused to be
filed in the office of the Secretary of
State of the State of Indiana, the
properly signed and attested consents,
statements and papers required by
Section One of an act of the General
Assembly of the State of Indiana, en-

titled, "An act prescribing the method
and procedure for the voluntary dis-
solution of private corporations and
voluntary associations, and declaring
an emergency," approved March 14,
1913.

And I further certify that said writ-
ten consents, statements and papers
so filed as aforesaid, show that said
company and the officers thereof have
complied with the provisions of said
Section One of said act, and that said
corporation Is now in process of dis-
solution.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto
set my hand and affixed the seal of

OMAR PLATT, Auctioneer.

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATOR'S
SALE OF REAL ESTATE

The undersigned. Administrator of
the Eatate of Michael Warren, deceas-

ed, hereby gives notice that by virtue
of an order of the Wayne Circuit
Court, he will at the hour of 2:00
o'clock p. ra. on Monday, the 15th day
of September, 1919. at the Law Office
of Kelley & Kelley, over 29 North
Eighth street, in the City of Rich-
mond, Indiana, and from day to day
thereafter until sold, offer for sale at
private sale all the Interest of said
decedent in and to the following de-

scribed real estate situate in the City
of Richmond, Wayne County, Indiana,
to-w- it :

Lots numbered One (1), Two (2),
Three (3), Four (4). Five (5) and
Six (6) in Michael Warren's Sub-

division of Lots 71, 72, 73, 74 and 73

in Hannah A. Leed's addition to the
City of Richmond.

Also. Being a part of Lot Number
One (1) in Sevastopol as laid out by
William C. Boyers, in Section number
thirty-tw- o (32). township fourteen
(14). range one (1) west; the same
being a subdivision of a part of Se-

vastopol in said section, township and
range as laid out by the Cincinnati fc

Fort Wayne Railroad Company, and
bounded as follows, to-wi- t: Beginning
at the southwest corner of said Lot
Number One (1); thence eastwardly
along State Street fifty-eigh- t and one-thir- d

feet; thence northwardly para-
llel with the east line of said lot Num-

ber One (1), ninety-fiv- e (95) feet to
an alley; thonce westwardly along
raid alley to the northwest corner of
said lot Number One (1); thence
southwardly along Boyer Street
ninety-si- x (96) feet to the place of
beginning.

Said sale will be made subject to
the approval of the said court for not
less than the full appraised value of
said real estate and upon the follow-
ing terms and conditions: At least
one-thir- d of the purchase money cash
in hand, the balance in two equal In-

stallments payable in not to exceed
nine and eighteen nionth3. evidenced
by notes of the purchaser bearing six
per cent interest from date, waiving
relief, providing for attorney's fees,
and secured by a mortgage on the
real estate sold. Or the purchaser
mav pay all cash.

Said real estate will be sold free
and clear of all lions except the 1919
taxes, payable in 1920.

ALPHONS N. COLLET.
Administrator of the Estate of Michael
Warren, Deceased.
Kelley and Kelley. Attorneys.
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NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATOR'S
SALE OF REAL ESTATE.

The undersigned, administrator of
the estate of Elmina Collins, deceased,
hereby gives notice that by virtue
of an order of the Wayne Circuit
Court, he will at the hour of 2 o'clock
p. m., Saturday, September 13. 1919,
ut thf nremises to be sold, offer for
sale at public sale the following de-- !

scribed real estate in ayne county,
Indiana, to-w- lt :

"Lot number twelve (12), in James
W. Garrett's sub-divisio- n of part of
lots five (5) and six (6), in Caleb
Cowgill's addition to the town of
Newport, now Fountain City, Wayne
County, Indiana."

The buildings on said lot being a
dwelling house cottage of five rooms,
and outbuildings.

Said sale will be made subject to
io innrflT&l of the Wayne Circuit

Court for not less man iwoiniraa oi ;

the full appraised value thereof, free
ot all liens except the 1919 taxes, L

The Store That

Oldest.Largestand Strongest
trust Lomoanv.

in eastern inaian

The Bank of Popular Approval
When you remember that the Dickinson Trust Com-

pany is the oldest, largest and strongest trust com-
pany iA eastern Indiana, you can readily see that this
is the bank of popular approval in Richmond.

Its forty-seve- n years of uninterrupted success afford
definite evidence as to its stability and? compre-
hensive service.


